
Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc. 
Board of Directors 

  
*Member who has a background and expertise in early childhood education and development. 
** Member who is a licensed attorney familiar with issues that come before the governing body.   
+ Member who has a background and expertise in fiscal management or accounting.                     

 
Public Sector Representatives  
These terms expire at the discretion of the 
organization appointing them.             
 
Bob Mullen 
Secretary/Treasurer, RMDC, Inc. 
Jefferson County Commission 
P.O. Box H 
Boulder, MT  59632 
406-225-4025 – Work 
bmullen@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov 
 

Maria Pace 
Boulder Elementary School 
205 S. Washington Street 
Boulder, MT.  59632 
406-225-3316 
Maria.pace@bgs.k12.mt.us 
 
 
Mike Delger 
Broadwater County Commission 
PO Box 485 
Townsend, MT 59644 
406-202-4286 
mikedelger@outlook.com 
 
 
Debbie Havens 
City of Helena 
316 N. Park Avenue/1325 Clover Rd 
Helena, MT  59623 
406-431-4016 - Cell 
406-447-8410 – Work 
dhavens@helenamt.gov 
 
 
Susan Geise, President, RMDC, Inc. 
Lewis & Clark County Commission 
City County Building 
316 North Park Ave,  
Helena, MT  59623-0001 
406-447-8302 
406-396-4645 - Cell 
sgeise@lccountymt.gov 
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Low-Income Sector Representatives 
 
Roberta Spengler 
307 Clark St. 
Helena, MT.  59601 
406-442-1761 – Home 
406-459-0617 - Cell 
rspengler@bresnan.net 
Term expires:  2017 
 
Lanessa Littrell 
Head Start Policy Council 
913 N. Cooke St. # 407 
Helena, MT.  59601 
406-594-8169 
lmhinson1482@yahoo.com 
Term expires annually 

 
Trever Kirkland 
Head Start Policy Council 
First Interstate Bank 
P O Box 6013 
Helena, MT  59604-6013 
406-422-1633 - Work 
406-439-3769 – Cell 
trever.kirkland@fib.com 
Term expires annually 

 

 

 

 
Helen Fandrich 

Senior Citizens 
P.O. Box 1165 

East Helena, MT 59635 

406-227-7665 – Work 
406-431-3353 – Cell 
mtcorpserv@hotmail.com 
Term expires:  2019 

 

 
*Vacant 
  

  

  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Private Sector Representatives 
 
Keith Meyer*  
Shodair Children’s Hospital 
1408 Highland 
Helena, MT 59601 
406-431-2425 - Cell 
406-443-0581 - Home 
kmeyer@bresnan.net 
Term expires:  2017 

 
Jerome Loendorf** 
State Bar of Montana 
21 N. Hannaford 
Helena, MT  59601 
406-227-5502 – Fax 
406-461-0415 – Cell/Message 
jerryloendorf@gmail.com 
Term expires:  2018 
 

Lois Steinbeck+ 
6000 Ferry Drive 
Helena, MT 59602 
406-459-9390 
l_steinbeck@hotmail.com 
Term expires:  2019 

 
 
Rebecca Blend 
515 Highland 
Helena, MT.  59601 
406-202-1828 
rnbjrb@yahoo.com 
Term expires:  2019 

 
 
Daniel Pocha 

Vice President, RMDC, Inc. 
1300 Cole Avenue 
Helena, MT  59601 
406-442-7522 - Work 
406-442-1866 – Fax 
Pochabros77@gmail.com 
Term expires:  2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bmullen@jeffersoncounty-mt.gov
mailto:Maria.pace@bgs.k12.mt.us
mailto:nicholask@co.broadwater.mt.us
mailto:dhavens@helenamt.gov
mailto:sgeise@lccountymt.gov
mailto:rspengler@bresnan.net
mailto:lmhinson1482@yahoo.com
mailto:mtcorpserv@hotmail.com
mailto:kmeyer@bresnan.net
mailto:jerryloendorf@gmail.com
mailto:l_steinbeck@hotmail.com
mailto:rnbjrb@yahoo.com

